
Estimate Summary

Division Item TOTAL 

1 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS  $                          842,657.48 
2 EXISTING CONDITIONS  $                          816,593.58 
3 CONCRETE  $                          172,207.65 
5 METALS  $                            52,793.67 
6 WOOD, PLASTICS & COMPOSITES  $                          405,645.51 
7 THERMAL & MOISTURE PROTECTION  $                          192,006.58 
8 OPENINGS  $                          100,590.56 
9 FINISHES  $                          316,007.63 
10 SPECIALTIES  $                            24,471.44 
11 EQUIPMENTS  $                              7,195.14 
12 FURNISHINGS  $                            87,639.73 
31 EARTHWORK  $                          134,005.98 
32 EXTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS  $                       3,596,435.42 
33 UTILITIES  $                       1,198,897.48 

Total Project Cost (Inc.Tax)  $               7,947,147.86 



 State:  California

REF ITEM QUANTITY UNIT LABOR   
RATE

MATERIAL 
RATE

EQUIPMENT  
RATE

LABOR    
COSTS

MATERIAL  
COSTS

EQUIPMENT  
COSTS   SALES TAX MARK UP TOTAL COST

1 GENERAL  REQUIREMENTS  $           674,125.98  

General  Conditions  including Project Hires, General  Requirements  including  Plan 
Printing,  Temp.  Power / Lighting,  Water,  Field Office (40' Open Bay Office), Storage 
Container  (40' Container),  Temporary  Toilets (Sanitary  Facilities),  Drinking Water,  
Security  / Marketing - PTZ Live 24/7 Camera, Office Supplies  & Equipment,  First Aid, 
Jobsite Cell Phones & Internet,  Traffic Control  & Barricades,  Temporary  Signage,  
Dumpsters,  General Labor (Line Item Allocation),  Progress Cleaning,  Final Cleaning  
etc.

1.00 LS 621,875.98  0.00 0.00 621,875.98  621875.98

Scaffolding 8,900.00 SF 2.50 0.00 0.00 22,250.00  22250.00

Additive  Bid Item

Schedule  B – A1: Unforeseen  Utility Conflicts -Relocate  Or Remove  And Reinstall  
Existing  Underground  Utilities In Conflicting  With New Sewer Pipeline And Manholes  
Installation.  This Line Item Is An Allowance,  And All Work Will Be Tracked In 
Accordance  With Time And Materials  Procedures  And As Directed  By The Emwd.

1.00 LS 30,000.00  0.00 0.00 30,000.00  30000.00

2 EXISTING  CONDITIONS  $           653,274.87  

Clear & Grubbing Clear & Grub Existing Area's Within Limit Of Grading 5.19 AC 3,334.87  0.00 3,211.80  17,323.72  0.00 16,684.40  1,251.33 30% 40831.96

Site Demolition Dismantle  Shelter to Preserve  Wppd Beams & Turn Over to City. 
All Other Shade Structure  Item's to be Removed & Disposed  of In a Legal Manner 2.00 EA 845.00 0.00 0.00 1,690.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 30% 2197.00

Existing  Base-Ball Infilled Surface To be In preparation  For Resurfacing  
Remove  Existing Base & Pitching 11,771.00  SF 1.21 0.00 0.49 14,242.91  0.00 5,767.79  432.58 30% 24845.93

Existing  Curb To Be Saw-Cut & Remove 994.00 LF 4.03 0.00 1.63 4,005.82  0.00 1,620.22  121.52 30% 6985.76
Remove  Existing Grass & Soil 7,460.00 SF 0.13 0.00 0.10 969.80 0.00 746.00 55.95 30% 2079.48
Remove  Existing Asphalt  Pavement 243.67 SY 16.20 0.00 8.41 3,947.40  0.00 2,049.24  153.69 30% 7380.66
Remove  Existing Basket-ball Hoop's,  Net Back-Board Pole & Footing 2.00 EA 62.63 0.00 13.56 125.26 0.00 27.12 2.03 30% 192.60
Remove  Existing Ballard's & Dispose 8.00 EA 62.63 0.00 13.56 501.04 0.00 108.48 8.14 30% 770.41
Remove  Existing Chain Link Fence 353.00 LF 4.56 0.00 0.93 1,609.68  0.00 328.29 24.62 30% 2452.88
Remove  Existing Concrete 29,939.00  SF 7.28 0.00 2.95 217,955.92  0.00 88,320.05  6,624.00 30% 380273.95
Remove  Existing Decomposed  Granite & Salvage 11,771.00  SF 5.86 0.00 2.38 68,978.06  0.00 28,014.98  2,101.12 30% 120417.92
Remove  Existing Fountain 4.00 EA 225.84 0.00 89.60 903.36 0.00 358.40 26.88 30% 1567.71
Remove  Existing Pole 1.00 EA 225.84 0.00 89.60 225.84 0.00 89.60 6.72 30% 391.93
Remove  Existing Rubberized  Play Surface & Base 1.00 EA 225.84 0.00 89.60 225.84 0.00 89.60 6.72 30% 391.93
Remove  Existing Sheet Walls Railing & Footing 18.00 LF 6.63 0.00 1.68 119.34 0.00 30.24 2.27 30% 188.33
Remove  Existing Stair Railing 8.00 LF 6.06 0.00 1.33 48.48 0.00 10.64 0.80 30% 74.70
Remove  Existing Tree & Roots 62.00 EA 585.00 0.00 0.00 36,270.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 30% 47151.00
Remove  Existing Volleyball  Net Poles & Footing 2.00 EA 225.84 0.00 89.60 451.68 0.00 179.20 13.44 30% 783.86
Remove  Existing Volleyball  Sands & Curb 3,318.00 SF 1.21 0.00 0.49 4,014.78  0.00 1,625.82  121.94 30% 7003.55
Remove  Iron Fence 53.92 LF 6.63 0.00 1.68 357.49 0.00 90.59 6.79 30% 564.15
Remove  Site Furnished 9.00 EA 62.63 0.00 13.56 563.67 0.00 122.04 9.15 30% 866.71
(15'-0" X 24'-0") Existing Trash Enclosure,  Footing, Curb's,  Bollards  & Pad To Be 
Removed 1.00 EA 715.00 0.00 175.00 715.00 0.00 175.00 13.13 30% 1121.56

Site Electrical  
Demolition Remove  Existing Solar Bollard 10.00 EA 62.63 0.00 13.56 626.30 0.00 135.60 10.17 30% 963.01

Remove  Existing Surface Fixture 1.00 EA 91.43 0.00 0.00 91.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 30% 118.86
Remove  Existing Pump-Kin Head Fixture 11.00 EA 91.43 0.00 0.00 1,005.73  0.00 0.00 0.00 30% 1307.45
Remove  Existing Light Fixture Footing & Cut Conduit 1.00 EA 225.84 0.00 89.60 225.84 0.00 89.60 6.72 30% 391.93
Remove  Existing Light Fixture,  Footing & Cut Conduit  to Below Finished Grade 
Remove  Conductor's  Back to Nearest  Pull Box 5.00 EA 225.84 0.00 89.60 1,129.20  0.00 448.00 33.60 30% 1959.64

3 CONCRETE  $           137,766.12  

Foundation Pad Footing : PF-3 : 3'-0" x 2'-0"
Re-inf - (5) #5 EA.WAY 5.33 CY 110.45 205.84 29.19 589.07 1,097.81 155.68 94.01 30% 2470.84

Pad Footing : PF-6 : 6'-0" x 2'-0"
Re-inf - (10) #5 EA.WAY 5.33 CY 110.45 205.84 29.19 589.07 1,097.81 155.68 94.01 30% 2470.84

Wall Pad Footing 1'-0" Height
Reinforcing  - #4 Horizontal  @ 16" O.C.
- #4 Vertical @ 16" O.C.
- #5 @ 12" O.C.
- #5 CONT. @ 12" O.C., Provide (2) #5 Cont., Min.

31.80 CY 110.45 205.84 29.19 3,512.31  6,545.71 928.24 560.55 30% 14732.38

Wall Pad Footing 9/S4.1 ( 1'-6" Height )
Reinforcing  - #5 Cont. @ 12" O.C., (4) Bars Min.
 - #4 Horizontal  @ 16" O.C.
- #4 Vertical @ 16" O.C.
- #5 @ 12" O.C.
- #5 CONT. @ 12" O.C., Provide (2) #5 Cont., Min.

3.67 CY 110.45 205.84 29.19 405.78 756.23 107.24 64.76 30% 1702.05

Wall Pad Footing 15/S4.1 ( 1'-6" Height )
Reinforcing  - #4 Horizontal  @ 16" O.C.
- #4 Vertical @ 16" O.C.
- #5 @ 12" O.C.
- #5 CONT. @ 12" O.C., Provide (2) #5 Cont., Min.

5.87 CY 110.45 205.84 29.19 648.16 1,207.94 171.30 103.44 30% 2718.70

Stem Wall Wall 2/S4.1 6.95 CY 383.57 233.58 69.69 2,667.52  1,624.42 484.66 158.18 30% 6269.83
Wall 3/S4.1 1.78 CY 383.57 233.58 69.69 684.63 416.91 124.39 40.60 30% 1609.17
Wall 4/S4.1 2.67 CY 383.57 233.58 69.69 1,025.92  624.75 186.40 60.84 30% 2411.36
Wall 5/S4.1 0.50 CY 383.57 233.58 69.69 193.45 117.80 35.15 11.47 30% 454.68
Wall 6/S4.1 0.55 CY 383.57 233.58 69.69 210.18 127.99 38.19 12.46 30% 494.02
Wall 7/S4.1 7.65 CY 383.57 233.58 69.69 2,934.07  1,786.74 533.08 173.99 30% 6896.32
Wall 8/S4.1 7.10 CY 383.57 233.58 69.69 2,722.15  1,657.69 494.58 161.42 30% 6398.23
Wall 9/S4.1 28.48 CY 383.57 233.58 69.69 10,923.39  6,651.94 1,984.65  647.74 30% 25674.65
Wall 12/S4.1 4.92 CY 383.57 233.58 69.69 1,887.51  1,149.42 342.94 111.93 30% 4436.45
Wall 15/S4.1 2.33 CY 383.57 233.58 69.69 893.18 543.91 162.28 52.96 30% 2099.35

Slab 5" Concrete   Slab W/ #4 @ 24 " EA WAY  @ Center Line Of Slab ( Minimum  Splice 
= 24", Staggered  ) 4,302.00 SF 3.74 4.04 0.33 16,089.48  17,380.08  1,419.66  1,409.98 30% 46763.06

Vapor Barrier 4,302.00 SF 0.14 0.17 0.00 602.28 731.34 0.00 54.85 30% 1805.01
4" Crushed  Rock 478.00 SY 1.33 4.14 0.91 635.74 1,978.92 434.98 181.04 30% 4069.39
Compacted  Subgrade 478.00 SY 4.36 0.01 3.00 2,084.08  4.78 1,434.00  107.91 30% 4289.80

5 METALS  $             42,234.93  

Column HSS5X5X1/2 0.47 TON 821.87 3,600.60  279.77 383.77 1,681.30 130.64 135.90 30% 2991.90
HSS5X5X1/4 0.51 TON 821.87 3,600.60  279.77 423.10 1,853.59 144.03 149.82 30% 3298.49

Beam W 14 x 34 0.59 TON 976.50 3,233.40  391.88 577.20 1,911.23 231.64 160.72 30% 3675.52
W 27 x 129 3.27 TON 710.18 3,009.00  284.82 2,320.56  9,832.12 930.67 807.21 30% 17778.53
W 12 x 26 0.74 TON 976.50 3,233.40  391.88 721.56 2,389.22 289.57 200.91 30% 4594.76
C10x20 1.08 TON 976.50 3,233.40  391.88 1,050.03  3,476.88 421.39 292.37 30% 6686.45

Roof Ladder (2'-3" Wide x 17'-2" H) Metal Fabrication  Roof Access Ladder 17.17 LF 50.23 73.64 17.07 862.30 1,264.18 293.04 116.79 30% 3209.29

6 WOOD & PLASTICS  $           324,516.41  

Walls 2x4 Wood Studs Wall @ 16"O.C 1,099.60 SF 1.12 0.49 0.00 1,231.55  538.80 0.00 40.41 30% 2354.00
2x6 Wood Studs Wall @ 16"O.C 1,790.25 SF 1.61 0.75 0.00 2,882.30  1,342.69 0.00 100.70 30% 5623.40
2x8 Wood Studs Wall @ 16"O.C 5,443.41 SF 2.11 1.01 0.00 11,485.59  5,497.84 0.00 412.34 30% 22614.51
2x4 Top Plates 163.60 LF 1.12 0.91 0.00 183.23 148.88 0.00 11.17 30% 446.26
2x4 Pressure  Treated  Bottom Plates 81.80 LF 1.12 0.91 0.00 91.62 74.44 0.00 5.58 30% 223.13
2x6 Top Plates 231.00 LF 1.17 1.15 0.00 270.27 265.65 0.00 19.92 30% 722.60
2x6 Pressure  Treated  Bottom Plates 115.50 LF 1.17 1.15 0.00 135.14 132.83 0.00 9.96 30% 361.30
2x8 Top Plates 960.98 LF 1.17 1.15 0.00 1,124.35  1,105.13 0.00 82.88 30% 3006.07
2x8 Pressure  Treated  Bottom Plates 430.95 LF 1.51 1.63 0.00 650.73 702.45 0.00 52.68 30% 1827.63

Ceiling Framing (2x6) Ceiling Joist Framing Area 2,165.30 SF 0.98 0.80 0.00 2,121.99  1,732.24 0.00 129.92 30% 5179.40
Chair Rail 6" Wide Solid Polymer  Fabrication  Chair Rail 51.09 LF 16.26 5.64 0.00 830.72 288.15 0.00 21.61 30% 1482.63
Low Roof Plywood Roof Sheathing 5,144.58 SF 0.64 0.99 0.00 3,292.53  5,093.13 0.00 381.99 30% 11397.95

5'-6" Over Hang Roof Plywood Sheathing 373.56 SF 0.64 0.99 0.00 239.08 369.82 0.00 27.74 30% 827.63
Exterior  Over Hang Joist 2x6 57.53 SF 1.12 0.93 0.00 64.43 53.50 0.00 4.01 30% 158.53

Shear Wall Shear Wall Type - A 15/32" Thick Sheet 2,814.57 SF 0.64 0.99 0.00 1,801.32  2,786.42 0.00 208.98 30% 6235.75
Shear Wall Type - B 15/32" Thick Sheet 293.70 SF 0.64 0.99 0.00 187.97 290.76 0.00 21.81 30% 650.70
Shear Wall Type - C 15/32" Thick Sheet 507.54 SF 0.64 0.99 0.00 324.83 502.46 0.00 37.68 30% 1124.47

Post Post 6X8 230.00 LF 7.09 8.52 0.00 1,630.70  1,959.60 0.00 146.97 30% 4858.45
Post 4x6 20.00 LF 5.86 2.22 0.00 117.20 44.40 0.00 3.33 30% 214.41
Post (2)2x6 20.00 LF 1.17 1.15 0.00 23.40 23.00 0.00 1.73 30% 62.56
Post 4x8 20.00 LF 6.84 3.00 0.00 136.80 60.00 0.00 4.50 30% 261.69

Beam 5.25" x 16" Red lam LVL Strut 400.08 LF 10.69 30.91 1.13 4,276.86  12,366.47  452.09 961.39 30% 23338.23
3.5" x 16" Red lam LVL 56.52 LF 10.69 20.81 1.13 604.20 1,176.18 63.87 93.00 30% 2499.27
7" x 16" Red lam LVL Strut 57.03 LF 10.69 41.11 1.13 609.65 2,344.50 64.44 180.67 30% 4139.72
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5.25" x 16" Red lam LVL HDR 136.10 LF 10.69 30.91 1.13 1,454.91  4,206.85 153.79 327.05 30% 7939.24
16" Red-I65 227.39 LF 10.69 41.11 0.00 2,430.80  9,348.00 0.00 701.10 30% 16223.87
Lintel 6 x 5 1/2" 25.34 LF 7.09 7.73 0.00 179.66 195.88 0.00 14.69 30% 507.30
16" Red-165 @ 16" O.C. 3,215.47 LF 10.69 25.33 0.00 34,373.33  81,447.76  0.00 6,108.58 30% 158508.58
4X6 Beam 23.00 LF 2.78 2.16 0.00 63.94 49.68 0.00 3.73 30% 152.55
2x 5 1/2" Sill Plate 24.53 LF 1.17 1.15 0.00 28.70 28.21 0.00 2.12 30% 76.73
Header 2 x 8 26.43 LF 1.17 1.15 0.00 30.92 30.39 0.00 2.28 30% 82.68

Joist 2 x 6 @ 16" O.C. 32.36 LF 1.37 1.00 0.00 44.33 32.36 0.00 2.43 30% 102.86
Exterior  Over Hang Joist 2x6 43.26 LF 1.37 1.00 0.00 59.26 43.26 0.00 3.24 30% 137.49
2 x 4 @ 16" O.C. 21.90 LF 1.12 0.91 0.00 24.53 19.93 0.00 1.49 30% 59.74
6 x 9 1/4 Lintel 41.27 LF 5.12 12.85 0.00 211.30 530.32 0.00 39.77 30% 1015.81
2x10 @ 16" O.C. 401.65 LF 2.25 1.59 0.00 903.70 638.62 0.00 47.90 30% 2067.29

Blocking 6 x 8 Opening Perimeter  Blocking 132.15 LF 3.90 10.30 0.00 515.39 1,361.15 0.00 102.09 30% 2572.20
2 x 8 Stiffener  EA Side 494.79 LF 1.81 1.21 0.00 895.57 598.70 0.00 44.90 30% 2000.92
4 x 8 Blocking 110.86 LF 3.56 3.00 0.00 394.66 332.58 0.00 24.94 30% 977.84
2 x 6 Soffit Joist @ 16" O.C. 98.71 LF 0.78 0.91 0.00 77.00 89.83 0.00 6.74 30% 225.63
2 x 8 Blocking 76.72 LF 1.81 1.21 0.00 138.86 92.83 0.00 6.96 30% 310.25
2 x 4 @ 16" O.C. 50.03 LF 0.73 0.61 0.00 36.52 30.52 0.00 2.29 30% 90.13
2 x 3 Blocking 60.91 LF 0.73 0.50 0.00 44.46 30.46 0.00 2.28 30% 100.36
2 x 8 Joist 9.72 LF 1.81 1.21 0.00 17.59 11.76 0.00 0.88 30% 39.31

Misc Simpson  MSTA18 @ 4'-0" O.C 6.00 EA 16.72 12.86 0.00 100.32 77.16 0.00 5.79 30% 238.25
Simpson  H2A 134.00 EA 16.72 12.86 0.00 2,240.48  1,723.24 0.00 129.24 30% 5320.85
Simpson  HGR 10.00 EA 16.72 12.86 0.00 167.20 128.60 0.00 9.65 30% 397.08
Simpson  A35 20.00 EA 16.72 67.45 0.00 334.40 1,349.00 0.00 101.18 30% 2319.95
Simpson  MSI36 @ 8" O.C 37.00 EA 16.72 43.00 0.00 618.64 1,591.00 0.00 119.33 30% 3027.65
MST60 24.14 LF 16.72 23.84 0.00 403.62 575.50 0.00 43.16 30% 1328.96

High Roof Shear Wall Type - A 15/32" Thick Sheet 801.80 SF 0.64 0.99 0.00 513.15 793.78 0.00 59.53 30% 1776.41
2 x 6 @ 16 " O.C. 1,936.70 LF 1.17 1.15 0.00 2,265.94  2,227.20 0.00 167.04 30% 6058.24
2 x 10 @ 16 " O.C. 639.89 LF 2.25 1.59 0.00 1,439.76  1,017.43 0.00 76.31 30% 3293.55
6 x 9 1/4 Lintel 17.32 LF 5.12 12.85 0.00 88.68 222.56 0.00 16.69 30% 426.31
4 x 6 Strut 36.33 LF 5.86 2.22 0.00 212.89 80.65 0.00 6.05 30% 389.47
3 x 7 Ledger 148.60 LF 2.20 2.56 0.00 326.92 380.42 0.00 28.53 30% 956.63
3 x 9 1/2  Ledger 49.57 LF 6.98 3.75 0.00 346.00 185.89 0.00 13.94 30% 709.58
MST 48 17.13 LF 1.47 1.00 0.00 25.18 17.13 0.00 1.28 30% 56.67

Hold Down HDU2 26.00 EA 16.72 12.85 0.00 434.72 334.10 0.00 25.06 30% 1032.04
HDU4 4.00 EA 16.72 21.03 0.00 66.88 84.12 0.00 6.31 30% 204.50
HDU14 5.00 EA 26.96 55.59 0.00 134.80 277.95 0.00 20.85 30% 563.68
HDU5 2.00 EA 16.72 21.03 0.00 33.44 42.06 0.00 3.15 30% 102.25
HDU11 3.00 EA 26.96 55.59 0.00 80.88 166.77 0.00 12.51 30% 338.21

Trim Door Trim 408.00 LF 1.73 2.19 0.00 705.84 893.52 0.00 67.01 30% 2166.29
GFRC Moulding  Window Trim 190.00 LF 1.73 2.19 0.00 328.70 416.10 0.00 31.21 30% 1008.81

7 THERMAL  & MOISTURE  $           153,605.26  

Walls 1/2" Plywood Sheathing 5,004.34 SF 0.59 0.94 0.00 2,952.56  4,704.08 0.00 352.81 30% 10412.27
R19 Wall Insulation 9,016.25 SF 0.43 1.12 0.00 3,876.99  10,098.20  0.00 757.37 30% 19152.32

Roof Clay Roof Tile - 'S' Shaped 36.00 SQ 233.09 383.52 0.00 8,391.24  13,806.72  0.00 1,035.50 30% 30203.50
Under Layment 35.99 SQ 2.59 20.40 0.00 93.20 734.12 0.00 55.06 30% 1147.10
T&G Board 3,598.62 SF 1.57 2.04 0.00 5,649.83  7,341.18 0.00 550.59 30% 17604.09
Over Hang Clay Roof Tile 'S' Shaped 0.58 SQ 233.09 383.52 0.00 135.03 222.17 0.00 16.66 30% 486.02
1X6 Tongue And Groove Decking 57.93 SF 2.11 2.07 0.00 122.23 119.92 0.00 8.99 30% 326.48
Tapered Rigid Board Insulation 1,545.96 SF 0.43 1.51 0.00 664.76 2,334.40 0.00 175.08 30% 4126.52
Thermoplastic  Polyolefin  ( TPO ) Roofing 15.46 SQ 125.33 153.00 0.00 1,937.55  2,365.32 0.00 177.40 30% 5824.35
Roof Cricket 1.27 SQ 250.67 306.00 0.00 319.00 389.42 0.00 29.21 30% 958.91
Clay Roof Tile - Ridge Vent 20.63 LF 4.76 1.60 0.00 98.20 33.01 0.00 2.48 30% 173.79
Flashing 170.39 LF 4.76 4.82 0.00 811.06 821.28 0.00 61.60 30% 2202.11
3'-3" x 5'-0" Glass Fiber Reinforced  Concrete  Cornices 4.00 EA 20.93 37.55 0.00 83.72 150.20 0.00 11.27 30% 318.74
3'-6" Width Glass Fiber Reinforced  Concrete  Cornices 107.73 LF 4.19 7.51 0.00 451.39 809.05 0.00 60.68 30% 1717.46
2'-6" Width Glass Fiber Reinforced  Concrete  Cornices 22.71 LF 4.19 7.51 0.00 95.15 170.55 0.00 12.79 30% 362.05
1'-6" Width Glass Fiber Reinforced  Concrete  Cornices 33.13 LF 4.19 4.83 0.00 138.81 160.02 0.00 12.00 30% 404.08
2'-8" Width Glass Fiber Reinforced  Concrete  Cornices 24.32 LF 4.19 7.51 0.00 101.90 182.64 0.00 13.70 30% 387.71
Continuous  2x10 Rough Sawn Fascia 185.00 LF 4.41 1.67 0.00 815.85 308.95 0.00 23.17 30% 1492.36
36" Height Safety Rail 18.25 LF 21.31 33.52 0.00 388.91 611.74 0.00 45.88 30% 1360.49
5'-6" Width Soffit 373.56 SF 1.68 2.02 0.00 627.58 754.59 0.00 56.59 30% 1870.40
3'-6" Width 4x6 Decorative  Wood @ 4'-0" O.C. 34.94 EA 54.04 251.94 0.00 1,887.89  8,801.52 0.00 660.11 30% 14754.38
1'-6" Width 4x6 Decorative  Wood @ 4'-0" O.C. 3.05 EA 54.04 251.94 0.00 164.82 768.42 0.00 57.63 30% 1288.13
1x6 Rough Sawn T&G Boards 486.50 SF 1.57 1.04 0.00 763.81 505.96 0.00 37.95 30% 1700.03
Cant Strip 161.00 LF 1.16 1.12 0.00 186.76 180.32 0.00 13.52 30% 494.79
Reglet 161.00 LF 5.11 1.99 0.00 822.71 320.39 0.00 24.03 30% 1517.27
Counter  Flashing 161.00 LF 4.76 4.82 0.00 766.36 776.02 0.00 58.20 30% 2080.76
Backer Board 161.00 SF 2.15 1.44 0.00 346.15 231.84 0.00 17.39 30% 773.99
16" GA. Galvanized  Steel Ridge Riser @ 24" O.C. 10.00 EA 7.23 2.44 0.00 72.30 24.40 0.00 1.83 30% 128.09
Ridge Flashing 37.34 LF 5.11 1.99 0.00 190.81 74.31 0.00 5.57 30% 351.90
2 x 3 Treated Continuous  Ridge Nailer 20.63 LF 1.12 0.66 0.00 23.11 13.62 0.00 1.02 30% 49.07
8" x 22" GA Half Round GALV Gutter 184.68 LF 4.41 1.53 0.00 814.44 282.56 0.00 21.19 30% 1453.65
18" Galvanized  Gutter Strap 184.68 LF 4.41 1.53 0.00 814.44 282.56 0.00 21.19 30% 1453.65
24 GA. GALV. & Prefinished  Sheet Metal Drip Edge 184.68 LF 2.44 0.91 0.00 450.62 167.14 0.00 12.54 30% 819.38
Offset Cleat 184.68 LF 1.95 6.02 0.00 360.13 1,111.77 0.00 83.38 30% 2021.87
1" Butyl Tape Sealant 184.68 LF 1.29 0.12 0.00 238.24 22.16 0.00 1.66 30% 340.68
6" Wide Strip Self Adhered  Flexible Flashing Membrane Over Drip Edge Flange And 
Roofing Underlayment. 184.68 LF 3.26 4.20 0.00 602.06 775.66 0.00 58.17 30% 1866.65

8" Wide Strip Self Adhered  Flexible Flashing Membrane Under Gutter  Flange 2" 
Turn down Over Fascia 184.68 LF 3.26 4.20 0.00 602.06 775.66 0.00 58.17 30% 1866.65

Concrete  Bird Stop 184.68 LF 2.25 2.31 0.00 415.53 426.61 0.00 32.00 30% 1136.38
Roof Hatch 1" Rigid Fiberboard  Insulation 15.00 SF 0.43 1.12 0.00 6.45 16.80 0.00 1.26 30% 31.86
14 GA Galv.STL Curb W/ Cap flashing And Corners All Weld Per MFR. 15.00 LF 4.76 4.82 0.00 71.40 72.30 0.00 5.42 30% 193.86
Water-Resistive  Barrier 886.00 SF 0.16 0.12 0.00 141.76 106.32 0.00 7.97 30% 332.87
Wall Perimeter  Cap Membrane  Flashing 160.99 LF 4.76 4.82 0.00 766.31 775.97 0.00 58.20 30% 2080.63
Barrel  Ridge Tile 160.99 LF 2.43 1.92 0.00 391.21 309.10 0.00 23.18 30% 940.54
Wood Nailer 2x5 1/2 160.99 LF 1.12 0.66 0.00 180.31 106.25 0.00 7.97 30% 382.89
Wood Nailer 2x4 321.98 LF 1.12 0.66 0.00 360.62 212.51 0.00 15.94 30% 765.78
Canopy 4x6 Brace 4.00 EA 5.45 20.20 0.00 21.80 80.80 0.00 6.06 30% 141.26
Canopy 4x6 Outrigger 4.00 EA 2.46 2.26 0.00 9.84 9.04 0.00 0.68 30% 25.43
Two Piece 24 GA Flashing 24.00 EA 36.60 20.69 0.00 878.40 496.56 0.00 37.24 30% 1835.86
24 GA Sheet Metal Flashing 23.50 LF 6.08 2.54 0.00 142.88 59.69 0.00 4.48 30% 269.16
Roof Hatch Cantt Strip 15.14 LF 1.16 1.12 0.00 17.56 16.96 0.00 1.27 30% 46.53
18" GA GALV Sheet Metal End Dam 135.78 LF 6.08 2.54 0.00 825.54 344.88 0.00 25.87 30% 1555.18
Fry Reglet 135.78 LF 5.11 1.99 0.00 693.84 270.20 0.00 20.27 30% 1279.59
Snap lock Counter  Flashing 135.78 LF 6.08 2.54 0.00 825.54 344.88 0.00 25.87 30% 1555.18
Stucco Drip Edge 37.57 LF 2.44 0.91 0.00 91.67 34.00 0.00 2.55 30% 166.69
1x8 Lumber  Support 37.57 LF 1.31 1.54 0.00 49.22 57.86 0.00 4.34 30% 144.84
Counter  Flashing 37.57 LF 4.76 4.82 0.00 178.83 181.09 0.00 13.58 30% 485.55
20 GA. Sheet Metal Flashing 37.57 LF 6.08 2.54 0.00 228.43 95.43 0.00 7.16 30% 430.31
Roof Drain Receivers 4.00 EA 113.30 60.49 0.00 453.20 241.96 0.00 18.15 30% 927.30
Roof Hatch 1.00 EA 211.21 665.04 0.00 211.21 665.04 0.00 49.88 30% 1203.97

Exterior Building Paper 58.37 SQ 25.90 20.50 0.00 1,511.78  1,196.59 0.00 89.74 30% 3637.55
Down Spout 80.61 LF 3.26 1.80 0.00 262.79 145.10 0.00 10.88 30% 544.40

8 OPENINGS  $             80,472.45  

Door

16'-0" x 7'-0" Aluminium  Frame Glass Door
- 4 Fixed And 1 Moveable Panel
- 1" Insulated Glass Unit - Make Up: 1/4" Laminated  Safety Glass With Low -E 
Interplay  Film / 1/2" Air Space / 1/4" Laminate With Bronze Tint Interplay Film
-Bronze To Face Exterior

4.00 EA 1,092.00  4,760.00  0.00 4,368.00  19,040.00  0.00 1,428.00 30% 32286.80

Door 3'-0" x 7'-0" Stain Panel With Single Leaf Hollow Metal Frame 2.00 EA 270.27 737.10 0.00 540.54 1,474.20 0.00 110.57 30% 2762.90
Door 3'-0" x 7'-0" Aluminium Panel With Single Leaf Aluminium  Frame 3.00 EA 300.30 819.00 0.00 900.90 2,457.00 0.00 184.28 30% 4604.83
Door 3'-0" x 7'-0" Aluminium Clad Cover Wood With Single Leaf Aluminium  Clad 
Cover Wood Frame 1.00 EA 300.30 819.00 0.00 300.30 819.00 0.00 61.43 30% 1534.94

MICRO TECH
MICRO TECH:
1 SQ= 100 SF

MICRO TECH
MICRO TECH:
1 SQ= 100 SF

MICRO TECH
MICRO TECH:
1 SQ= 100 SF

MICRO TECH
MICRO TECH:
1 SQ= 100 SF

MICRO TECH
MICRO TECH:
1 SQ= 100 SF

MICRO TECH
MICRO TECH:
1 SQ= 100 SF
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Door 3'-0" x 8'-0" Aluminium Clad Cover Wood With Single Leaf Aluminium  Clad 
Cover Wood Frame
-4'-6" x 6'-3" Widow Light IN1

1.00 EA 343.20 936.00 0.00 343.20 936.00 0.00 70.20 30% 1754.22

Door 3'-0" x 7'-0" Hollow Metal Panel Single Leaf Hollow Metal Frame 5.00 EA 270.27 737.10 0.00 1,351.35  3,685.50 0.00 276.41 30% 6907.24
Door 3'-6" x 7'-0" Hollow Metal Panel With Single Leaf Hollow Metal Frame 1.00 EA 315.32 859.95 0.00 315.32 859.95 0.00 64.50 30% 1611.70
Door 6'-0" x 7'-0" Hollow Metal Panel With Single Leaf Hollow Metal Frame 2.00 EA 540.54 1,474.20  0.00 1,081.08  2,948.40 0.00 221.13 30% 5525.79
Door 2'-0" x 4'-0" Hollow Metal Frame 2.00 EA 102.96 280.80 0.00 205.92 561.60 0.00 42.12 30% 1052.53

Window

Window 6'-3" x 4'-0"
- 1" Insulated Glass Unit - Make Up: 1/4" Laminated  Safety Glass With Low -E 
Interplay  Film / 1/2" Air Space / 1/4" Laminate With Bronze Tint Interplay Film
-Bronze To Face Exterior

7.00 EA 325.00 1,000.00  0.00 2,275.00  7,000.00 0.00 525.00 30% 12740.00

Hardware Door Hardware  Set 20.00 EA 104.00 250.00 0.00 2,080.00  5,000.00 0.00 375.00 30% 9691.50

9 FINISHES  $           252,806.11  

Walls 5/8" Backer Board 1,093.43 SF 2.15 1.44 0.00 2,350.88  1,574.54 0.00 118.09 30% 5256.56
5/8" Gypsum Board 6,153.70 SF 1.85 1.27 0.00 11,384.34  7,834.42 0.00 587.58 30% 25748.25
Sealant 1,563.10 LF 1.51 0.19 0.00 2,360.28  296.99 0.00 22.27 30% 3483.41

Flooring

CPT-1: Carpet  Flooring
- Msnuf: Interface
- Product  /Style Number:  Open Air 403/Open Air
- Color: 107692 Navy
- Size: 50Cm x 50Cm

213.01 SY 8.96 23.15 0.00 1,908.54  4,931.10 0.00 369.83 30% 9372.32

CPT-2: Carpet  Flooring
- Msnuf: Interface
- Product  /Style Number:  Diamond  Drem / Suite Serenity
- Color: 106663 Refresh
- Size: 25Cm x 1m

55.94 SY 8.96 23.15 0.00 501.25 1,295.09 0.00 97.13 30% 2461.51

LTV-01: Luxury Vinyl Tile
- Manuf: Interface
- Product  /Style Number:  Textured Stone / Level Set
- Color: A000301 Polished
- Size: 50Cm x 50Cm

1,088.09 SF 3.81 5.00 0.00 4,145.62  5,440.45 0.00 408.03 30% 12992.34

PT-02: Porcelain  Tile
- Manuf: Datile
- Product  /Style Number:  Outlander
- Color: Moonlight  OU56
- Size: 12" x 24" Tile

320.87 SF 6.44 5.69 0.00 2,066.40  1,825.75 0.00 136.93 30% 5237.81

SC-01: Sealed Concrete
- Product  /Style Number:  Sealed Concrete 69.31 SF 1.30 0.40 0.00 90.10 27.72 0.00 2.08 30% 155.88

RSF-01: Resilient  Flooring
- Manuf: Tarkett
- Product  /Style Number:  IQ Granit SD / Reference  Number 314007436
- Color: Dark Sand 436
- Size: 24" x 24" Tile

25.27 SF 1.08 2.03 0.00 27.29 51.30 0.00 3.85 30% 107.17

WOM-01: Walk Off Mat
- Manuf: Interface
- Product  /Style Number:  Step Repeat SR699/1388402500
- Color: 104914 Midnight
- Size: 24" x 24" Tile

20.53 SY 12.87 24.00 0.00 264.28 492.83 0.00 36.96 30% 1032.29

WOM-02
- Product  /Style Number:  Walk Off Mat 6.96 SY 12.87 24.00 0.00 89.62 167.12 0.00 12.53 30% 350.05

Floor Transition Carpet  To Tile Transition  Strip 73.19 LF 2.98 4.58 0.00 218.11 335.21 0.00 25.14 30% 751.99

Wall Base

PT-02: Porcelain  Tile Wall Base
- Manuf: Datile
- Product  /Style Number:  Outlander
- Color: Moonlight  OU56
- Size: 12" x 24" Tile

115.62 LF 7.31 4.84 0.00 845.18 559.60 0.00 41.97 30% 1880.78

RB-01: Topset  Rubber Base
- Manuf: Roppe
- Product  /Style Number:  Pinnacle
- Color: 673 Greige
- Size: 4"

493.60 LF 1.21 1.66 0.00 597.26 819.38 0.00 61.45 30% 1921.51

Ceiling

ACT-01: Acoustic  Ceiling Tile
- Manuf: Armstrong
- Product  /Style Number:  Calla Regular
- Pattern/Finish:  Smooth  Texture
- Color: White
- Size: 24" x 24" Tile

2,105.90 SF 1.57 4.59 0.00 3,306.26  9,666.08 0.00 724.96 30% 17806.49

ACT-02: Acoustic  Ceiling Tile
- Manuf: Armstrong
- Product  /Style Number:  Fine Fissured Lay-In
- Pattern/Finish:  Medium Texture
- Color: White
- Size: 24" x 48" Tile

334.14 SF 1.51 4.18 0.00 504.55 1,396.71 0.00 104.75 30% 2607.81

GBC-01: Gypsum Wall Board
- Manuf: Gypsum Board Ceiling 1,811.45 SF 2.09 1.27 0.00 3,785.93  2,306.20 0.00 172.97 30% 8144.63

GBC-02: Gypsum Wall Board
- Manuf: Gypsum Board Ceiling 353.85 SF 2.09 1.27 0.00 739.55 450.50 0.00 33.79 30% 1590.98

Wall Tile

CT-01: Ceramic  Wall Tile
- Manuf: Arizona
- Product  /Style Number:  Reverie Series
- Pattern/Finish:  Matte
- Color: Reverie
- Size: 8" x 8" Tile

37.27 SF 8.78 9.57 0.00 327.23 356.67 0.00 26.75 30% 923.85

CT-02: Ceramic  Wall Tile
- Manuf: Datile
- Product  /Style Number:  Art crafted
- Pattern/Finish:  Vertical  Straight  Joint
- Color: TBD
- Size: 3" x 12" Tile

1,044.34 SF 8.78 9.57 0.00 9,169.31  9,994.33 0.00 749.58 30% 25887.18

Fire Rated 3/4" Plywood
- Paint: Painted White 126.50 SF 2.26 3.13 0.00 285.89 395.95 0.00 29.70 30% 924.99

Wall Panel Fiberglass  Reinforced  Paneling 51.09 SF 2.26 1.93 0.00 115.46 98.60 0.00 7.40 30% 287.90
Wall Covering 2,158.44 SF 2.34 2.39 0.00 5,050.75  5,158.67 0.00 386.90 30% 13775.22
Tack Surface 22.07 SF 2.83 1.97 0.00 62.47 43.49 0.00 3.26 30% 141.98

Paint
P-06: Wall Paint
- Manuf: Dunn Edwards
- Color: Dec767 Riverbed

484.90 SF 1.95 0.50 0.00 945.56 242.45 0.00 18.18 30% 1568.05

P-05: Wall Paint
- Manuf: Dunn Edwards
- Color: Dew339 Bone China

3,882.90 SF 1.95 0.50 0.00 7,571.66  1,941.45 0.00 145.61 30% 12556.33

Ceiling Paint 2,165.30 SF 2.15 0.50 0.00 4,655.40  1,082.65 0.00 81.20 30% 7565.02
Solid Polymer  Fabrication  Chair Rail Paint 51.09 LF 1.30 0.40 0.00 66.42 20.44 0.00 1.53 30% 114.90

Door Door Paint Single Leaf 8.00 EA 97.50 27.00 0.00 780.00 216.00 0.00 16.20 30% 1315.86
Door Paint Double Leaf 2.00 EA 143.00 47.00 0.00 286.00 94.00 0.00 7.05 30% 503.17

Exterior

Ceramic  Tile CT-01
-Manufacture  : Arizona Tile
-Product  # : REVERIE  SERIES
-Pattern : Matte
-Color : REVERIE  10
-Size : 8"x8" Tile

81.94 SF 8.78 9.57 0.00 719.43 784.17 0.00 58.81 30% 2031.13

Precast  Moulding  PCM - 01
-Manufacture  : VERITONE
-Product  Style : Moulding Trim / VSM114
-Pattern / Finish : FINE GFRC
-Color : OAKWOOD

19.47 SF 7.76 11.87 0.00 151.09 231.11 0.00 17.33 30% 519.39

Paint P-01 : 
-Manufacture  : Dunn Edwards
-Color : DE146 LONELY ROAD
-Exterior Trim Color

123.04 SF 1.95 0.50 0.00 239.93 61.52 0.00 4.61 30% 397.88

Paint P-02 : 
-Manufacture  : Dunn Edwards
-Color : DE6144 GRAHAM CRACKER
-Exterior Trim Color

4,628.00 SF 1.95 0.50 0.00 9,024.60  2,314.00 0.00 173.55 30% 14965.80

Paint P-03 : 
-Manufacture  : Dunn Edwards
-Color : DE6155 SOFT IVORY
-Exterior Trim Color

1,392.77 SF 1.95 0.50 0.00 2,715.90  696.39 0.00 52.23 30% 4503.87
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Paint PT-01 : 
-Manufacture  : DALTILE
-Product  # : DIGNITRY  
-Pattern : MATTE
-Color : NOTABLE BEIGE DR09
-Size : 24" x 24" Tile

50.87 SF 1.95 0.50 0.00 99.20 25.44 0.00 1.91 30% 164.50

Stucco Cement Plaster ( Stucco ) 648.56 SY 48.10 11.22 0.00 31,195.52  7,276.79 0.00 545.76 30% 50723.50
Metal Lath 648.56 SY 8.02 6.92 0.00 5,201.42  4,488.00 0.00 336.60 30% 13033.83

10 SPECIALTIES  $             19,577.15  

Bath Accessories Surface  Mounted  Toilet Seat Cover Dispenser 2.00 EA 31.75 77.89 0.00 63.50 155.78 0.00 11.68 30% 300.25
Semi-Recessed  Accessible  Toilet Tissue Dispenser  (BOBRICK B-3888) 2.00 EA 44.20 125.44 0.00 88.40 250.88 0.00 18.82 30% 465.52
Grab Bar 4.00 EA 21.98 35.07 0.00 87.92 140.28 0.00 10.52 30% 310.34
Soap Dispenser 5.00 EA 19.53 58.04 0.00 97.65 290.20 0.00 21.77 30% 532.50
Accessible  Paper Towel Dispenser 3.00 EA 58.90 269.62 0.00 176.70 808.86 0.00 60.66 30% 1360.09
Mirror 4.00 EA 45.59 103.20 0.00 182.36 412.80 0.00 30.96 30% 813.96
Stainless  Steel Corner Guards @ 4' H 6.00 EA 21.98 53.45 0.00 131.88 320.70 0.00 24.05 30% 619.62
Paper Towel Dispenser  And Waste Receptacle 3.00 EA 99.07 302.10 0.00 297.21 906.30 0.00 67.97 30% 1652.93
Paper Towel Dispenser  And Waste Receptacle 1.00 EA 99.07 302.10 0.00 99.07 302.10 0.00 22.66 30% 550.98
Partition  Mounted Combo Unit- Toilet Tissue Dispenser,  Toilet Seat Cover Dispenser  
And Sanitary Napkin Disposal  (BOBRICK B-357) 2.00 EA 24.67 480.70 0.00 49.34 961.40 0.00 72.11 30% 1407.70

Partition  Mounted Combo Unit- Toilet Tissue Dispenser,  Toilet Seat Cover Dispenser  
And Sanitary Napkin Disposal  (BOBRICK B-3091) 1.00 EA 24.67 472.83 0.00 24.67 472.83 0.00 35.46 30% 692.85

Baby Changing  Station 2.00 EA 44.88 1,275.00  0.00 89.76 2,550.00 0.00 191.25 30% 3680.31
Partition  Wall 196.65 SF 6.05 6.88 0.00 1,189.73  1,352.95 0.00 101.47 30% 3437.40

Misc. Cabinet  With Fire Extinguisher 5.00 EA 147.51 399.84 0.00 737.55 1,999.20 0.00 149.94 30% 3752.70

11 EQUIPMENTS  $               5,756.11  

22.105:  Refrigerated  And Filtered Drinking Fountain With Bottle Filler 1.00 EA 212.90 2,366.40  0.00 212.90 2,366.40 0.00 177.48 30% 3583.81
OFOI Refrigerator 1.00 EA 58.50 1,500.00  0.00 58.50 1,500.00 0.00 112.50 30% 2172.30

12 FURNISHINGS  $             70,111.79  

Partition  Moving Wall Retractable  Moving Partition  Wall 1,437.72 SF 7.01 11.77 0.00 10,078.42  16,921.96  0.00 1,269.15 30% 36750.39
Mill Work Vanity Countertop 20.81 SF 6.25 79.05 0.00 130.06 1,645.03 0.00 123.38 30% 2468.01

Solid Surface Countertop 84.34 SF 6.25 76.81 0.00 527.13 6,478.16 0.00 485.86 30% 9738.48
CT-01: Ceramic  Tiling Backslash 90.73 SF 8.78 9.57 0.00 796.61 868.29 0.00 65.12 30% 2249.02
Defibrillator  In Cabinet 1.00 EA 147.51 296.86 0.00 147.51 296.86 0.00 22.26 30% 606.62
Medical  Supply Cabinet 1.00 EA 147.51 296.86 0.00 147.51 296.86 0.00 22.26 30% 606.62
(24" Deep x 30" H) Base Cabinet 56.26 LF 28.09 198.90 0.00 1,580.34  11,190.11  0.00 839.26 30% 17692.63

31 EARTHWORK  $           107,204.78  

Grading Total Cut w/ 20% Fluff Factor 5,061.00 CY 7.48 0.00 3.55 37,856.28  0.00 17,966.55  1,347.49 30% 68931.45
Total Fill w/ 20% Fluff Factor 2,740.00 CY 5.45 0.00 2.46 14,933.00  0.00 6,740.40  505.53 30% 26810.49
Export Soil 2,321.00 CY 0.00 0.00 4.50 0.00 0.00 10,444.50  783.34 30% 11462.84

32 EXTERIOR  IMPROVEMENTS  $        2,877,148.34  

Hardscape 0.3' Thk Asphalt  Concrete  Over 0.5' Class 2 Aggregate  Base 22,838.00  SF 1.52 3.35 1.10 34,713.76  76,507.30  25,121.80  7,622.18 30% 179618.02
Grind 0.12 Min. Depth & Overlay 0.12' A.C To 0.5' Max 77.11 SY 0.33 4.19 0.24 25.45 323.10 18.51 25.62 30% 504.92
4" Concrete  Walk-Way 74,915.00  SF 3.69 3.56 0.00 276,436.35  266,697.40  0.00 20,002.31  30% 732076.87
Type D Curb Per R.C.T.B Std. No204 6" Curb Face 832.00 LF 3.08 8.12 2.37 2,562.56  6,755.84 1,971.84  654.58 30% 14936.71
Type A-6 Curb & Gutter 117.00 LF 16.58 12.75 2.26 1,939.86  1,491.75 264.42 131.71 30% 4896.74
Case A Curb Ramp 60.00 LF 3.08 8.12 2.37 184.80 487.20 142.20 47.21 30% 1077.17
Case F Curb Ramp 60.00 LF 3.08 8.12 2.37 184.80 487.20 142.20 47.21 30% 1077.17
Tournesol  Removable  B-2 Bollard Part# B-0240-40-3604 5.00 EA 53.53 141.78 14.04 267.65 708.90 70.20 58.43 30% 1415.68
Saw Cut & Existing Joint 129.00 LF 1.08 0.00 0.15 139.32 0.00 19.35 1.45 30% 202.35
4' Wide Concrete  Ribbon Gutter 2,064.00 SF 3.69 3.56 0.00 7,616.16  7,347.84 0.00 551.09 30% 20169.61
D.G Walk-Way 5,236.00 SF 3.69 3.56 0.00 19,320.84  18,640.16  0.00 1,398.01 30% 51166.72
4" PVC SCH 40 Drain Pipe 188.00 LF 5.02 4.19 1.06 943.76 787.72 199.28 74.03 30% 2546.44
Key-Stone Retaining  Wall 200.00 LF 54.91 33.86 0.62 10,982.00  6,772.00 124.00 517.20 30% 23876.56
6" PVC C900 CL200 Metered Drain W/ Gray HDPE 4.00 EA 117.86 64.57 0.00 471.44 258.28 0.00 19.37 30% 973.82
Type A-8 Curb & Gutter 54.00 LF 19.18 14.67 2.26 1,035.72  792.18 122.04 68.57 30% 2587.45
3" Minimum  Depth Stabilized  Decomposed  Granite Walkway 
w/-#4 Re bar; Lap Bars 6" @ Splice & Tie 4,898.00 SF 1.04 0.85 0.00 5,093.92  4,163.30 0.00 312.25 30% 12440.31

4" Thk Natural Gray Concrete  Paving (3250 PSI) W/ Medium Broom Finish
-#4 Re bar Dowel @ 36" O.C; Grease End's 40,630.00  SF 3.69 3.56 0.00 149,924.70  144,642.80  0.00 10,848.21  30% 397040.42

Compacted  Sub-Grade 4,514.44 SY 4.36 0.01 3.01 19,682.98  45.14 13,588.48  1,022.52 30% 40564.31
6" Thk Concrete  Paving (3,250 PSI) W/ Top Cast 09 Surface 
-#3 Re bar (Both Ways) @ 12" O.C Centered  In Slab 403.00 SF 3.81 4.51 0.00 1,535.43  1,817.53 0.00 136.31 30% 4536.06

10 MIL Liner Vapour Barrier 403.00 SF 0.09 0.12 0.00 36.27 48.36 0.00 3.63 30% 114.73
Compacted  Sub grade 44.78 SY 4.36 0.01 3.01 195.23 0.45 134.78 10.14 30% 402.35
4" Layer Class 2 Base - 95% Compacted 44.78 SY 1.33 4.14 0.91 59.55 185.38 40.75 16.96 30% 381.21
6" Thk Concrete  Paving, (4000 PSI) 
w/ -#3 Re bar (Both Ways) @ 12" O.C Centered In Slab 931.00 SF 3.81 4.51 0.00 3,547.11  4,198.81 0.00 314.91 30% 10479.08

10 MIL Liner Vapour Barrier 931.00 SF 0.09 0.12 0.00 83.79 111.72 0.00 8.38 30% 265.06
Compacted  Sub grade 103.44 SY 4.36 0.01 3.01 451.02 1.03 311.37 23.43 30% 929.49
4" Layer Class 2 Base - 95% Compacted 103.44 SY 1.33 4.14 0.91 137.58 428.26 94.13 39.18 30% 880.66
6" Thk Natural Gray Concrete  Paving (3250 PSI) W/ Medium Broom Finish  
-#4 Re bar Dowel @ 36" O.C; Grease End's 2,510.00 SF 3.81 4.51 0.00 9,563.10  11,320.10  0.00 849.01 30% 28251.87

Compacted  Sub-Grade 278.89 SY 4.36 0.01 3.01 1,215.96  2.79 839.46 63.17 30% 2505.94
Crushed  Rock; 4" x 8" Apache Sunset 79.33 SY 1.33 4.14 0.91 105.51 328.44 72.19 30.05 30% 675.39
Compacted  Sub-Grade Per Soil's Report's 79.33 SY 4.36 0.01 3.01 345.89 0.79 238.79 17.97 30% 712.85
Refresh Existing In-Fill W/ 1" Thk Layer Of New Infilled Mix 11,714.00  SF 0.04 0.15 0.00 468.56 1,757.10 0.00 131.78 30% 3064.68
Re-Grade & Re-Compact  Finished Surface 302.22 SY 4.36 0.01 3.01 1,317.69  3.02 909.69 68.45 30% 2715.60
Synthetic  Turf 381.56 SY 3.69 9.13 0.00 1,407.94  3,483.60 0.00 261.27 30% 6698.66
12" Wide Concrete  Curb 962.00 LF 6.16 16.24 4.74 5,925.92  15,622.88  4,559.88  1,513.71 30% 34541.14
6" Wide Concrete  Curb 1,292.00 LF 3.08 8.12 2.37 3,979.36  10,491.04  3,062.04  1,016.48 30% 23194.99
6" Wide Concrete  Curb In Artificial  Turf 138.00 LF 3.08 8.12 2.37 425.04 1,120.56 327.06 108.57 30% 2477.48
Contrasting  Striping @ Existing Concrete  Stair 84.00 LF 0.39 0.15 0.05 32.76 12.60 4.20 1.26 30% 64.81
4" Thk Concrete  Stepping Pads 32.00 SF 3.69 3.56 0.00 118.08 113.92 0.00 8.54 30% 312.71
Boulder's;  3'-5' Apache Sunset 6.00 EA 325.00 300.00 0.00 1,950.00  1,800.00 0.00 135.00 30% 5050.50

Laser Cut Framing (10'-0" x 4'-0") Laser-Cut Steel Roofing Panel 400.00 SF 1.40 2.68 0.00 560.00 1,072.00 0.00 80.40 30% 2226.12
3x12 Cross Beam @ Laser 80.00 LF 2.44 6.05 0.00 195.20 484.00 0.00 36.30 30% 930.15
4x12 Beam; Corbel Cut End's 240.00 LF 2.44 6.05 0.00 585.60 1,452.00 0.00 108.90 30% 2790.45

Fencing & Wall's 4' Wide Tubular Steel Pedestrian  Gate 3.00 EA 989.96 2,488.80  0.00 2,969.88  7,466.40 0.00 559.98 30% 14295.14
4"x4" Gauge Tubular  Steel Post with Flat Cap 3.00 EA 0.65 33.46 0.00 1.95 100.38 0.00 7.53 30% 142.82
(1'-6" x 1'-6" x 3'-0") Reinforced  Concrete  Footing 0.75 CY 110.45 205.84 29.19 82.84 154.38 21.89 13.22 30% 347.46
Reinforced  Concrete  Seat Wall (3'-0" High) 5.56 CY 110.45 205.84 29.19 613.61 1,143.56 162.17 97.93 30% 2573.79
(3'-6" x 1'-0") Reinforced  Concrete  Footing 
-#4 Rebar @ 18" O.C Top & Bottom & 6-#4 Bars Continuous 3.24 CY 110.45 205.84 29.19 357.94 667.07 94.60 57.13 30% 1501.38

Tubular  Steel Fence 210.00 LF 5.55 15.30 0.00 1,165.50  3,213.00 0.00 240.98 30% 6005.32
6' Tall Chain Link Fence;  Black Vinyl Coated 282.00 LF 7.22 17.69 0.59 2,036.04  4,988.58 166.38 386.62 30% 9800.99
6' Tall Tubular Steel Fence 390.00 LF 21.31 42.13 2.69 8,310.90  16,430.70  1,049.10  1,310.99 30% 34917.46
2" SQ- 12 Gauge Tubular Steel Post @ 8'-0" OC 48.00 EA 50.02 64.00 4.21 2,400.96  3,072.00 202.08 245.56 30% 7636.15
(1'-6" x 1'-6" x 2'-0") Reinforced  Concrete  Footing 8.00 CY 110.45 205.84 29.19 883.60 1,646.72 233.52 141.02 30% 3706.26
6' Tall Split Face Block Wall 120.00 SF 6.75 8.26 0.00 810.00 991.20 0.00 74.34 30% 2438.20
6' Tall Green Screen 96.00 SF 10.10 3.37 0.00 969.60 323.52 0.00 24.26 30% 1712.60
#5131 Flex 'C' Rings @ Panel Seam 16.00 LF 1.51 3.85 0.00 24.16 61.60 0.00 4.62 30% 117.49
3" SQ  Tubular Steel Post W/ Cap @ 6'-4" O.C 3.00 EA 50.02 64.00 4.21 150.06 192.00 12.63 15.35 30% 477.26
(1'-0" x 1'-0" x 2'-6") Reinforced  Concrete  Footing 0.28 CY 110.45 205.84 29.19 30.68 57.18 8.11 4.90 30% 128.69
Chain Link Fence Repair To Contractor 193.00 LF 5.55 1.20 0.00 1,071.15  231.60 0.00 17.37 30% 1716.16
8' Wide Chain Link Maintenance  Gate 
4"X4" Chain Passage,  trim W/ 5/8" Tension bar 
1/2" Dia Cane Bolt & Sleeve (2 EA)

2.00 EA 156.00 490.00 33.58 312.00 980.00 67.16 78.54 30% 1848.86

(2'-0" x 2'-0" x 1'-3") Reinforced  Concrete  Pad Footing For Bolt & Sleeve 0.37 CY 110.45 205.84 29.19 40.91 76.24 10.81 6.53 30% 171.59
6' DBL Wide Tubular Steel Maintenance  Gate 
4"X4" Chain Passage,  trim W/ 5/8" Tension bar 
1/2" Dia Cane Bolt & Sleeve (2 EA)

2.00 EA 156.00 415.00 28.15 312.00 830.00 56.30 66.47 30% 1627.31

(2'-0" x 2'-0" x 1'-3") Reinforced  Concrete  Pad Footing For Bolt & Sleeve 0.37 CY 110.45 205.84 29.19 40.91 76.24 10.81 6.53 30% 171.59
4' Chain link Gate @ Dugout's 4.00 EA 156.00 343.28 23.51 624.00 1,373.12 94.04 110.04 30% 2833.34
2" Framed Weld All Corner Connection 80.00 LF 5.55 1.20 0.00 444.00 96.00 0.00 7.20 30% 711.36
Steel Chain link Gate Post (6'-0" High) 8.00 EA 0.65 33.46 0.00 5.20 267.68 0.00 20.08 30% 380.84

Play Area Play Area #1 Play Ground Equipment  & Surfacing 1,969.00 SY 4.37 25.70 0.00 8,604.53  50,603.30  0.00 3,795.25 30% 81904.00
Play Area #1 Play Ground Equipment  & Renovation  TO Existing Space 123.33 SY 4.37 25.70 0.00 538.97 3,169.67 0.00 237.73 30% 5130.27
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Play Area #1 Play Ground Equipment  & Surfacing 74.56 SY 4.37 25.70 0.00 325.81 1,916.08 0.00 143.71 30% 3101.27
Sport Court Volley Ball Court 1.00 EA 84.50 450.00 0.00 84.50 450.00 0.00 33.75 30% 738.73

Renovate  Existing Basket Ball Court 1.00 EA 84.50 450.00 0.00 84.50 450.00 0.00 33.75 30% 738.73
Pickle ball Courts 2.00 EA 84.50 450.00 0.00 169.00 900.00 0.00 67.50 30% 1477.45

Amenities Drinking Fountain  And Sump 1.00 EA 212.90 2,366.40  0.00 212.90 2,366.40 0.00 177.48 30% 3583.81
Provide And Install  Standard  BBQ Model #Sf16 Available  From Furniture  Leisure,  
Inc. 2.00 EA 58.50 899.00 0.00 117.00 1,798.00 0.00 134.85 30% 2664.81

Hot Ash Container;  Model #: 300CR 3.00 EA 58.50 670.00 0.00 175.50 2,010.00 0.00 150.75 30% 3037.13
Fitness Equipment 2.00 EA 119.89 1,489.20  0.00 239.78 2,978.40 0.00 223.38 30% 4474.03
6' Precast  Concrete  Picnic Table 3.00 EA 137.97 2,233.80  0.00 413.91 6,701.40 0.00 502.61 30% 9903.29
Group BBQ 1.00 EA 150.58 2,075.89  0.00 150.58 2,075.89 0.00 155.69 30% 3096.81

Furnishing 8' ADA Precast  Concrete  Picnic Table 1.00 EA 59.15 677.15 0.00 59.15 677.15 0.00 50.79 30% 1023.21
6' Precast  Concrete  Bench 12.00 EA 137.97 2,233.80  0.00 1,655.64  26,805.60  0.00 2,010.42 30% 39613.16
Trash & Recycle Receptacles 4.00 EA 23.66 174.00 0.00 94.64 696.00 0.00 52.20 30% 1095.69
8' Aluminium  Players  Bench 2.00 EA 73.22 675.00 0.00 146.44 1,350.00 0.00 101.25 30% 2077.00
Provide And Install  Recreation  Building Patio Picnic Tables & Chairs. Final Table 
And Chair Selection Shall Be Determined  By The City.  
For Bid Purposes,  Use 'Vibe Recycled Plastic Dining Chairs (Item #Rla60R) And 
'Elevation  52" Round Recycled  Plastic Tables (Item #Elv52R)  Available

6.00 EA 113.52 750.77 0.00 681.12 4,504.62 0.00 337.85 30% 7180.66

Re moveable  Bollard 5.00 EA 53.53 235.62 14.04 267.65 1,178.10 70.20 93.62 30% 2071.38
Dugout Players Bench 2.00 EA 127.67 1,359.99  0.00 255.34 2,719.98 0.00 204.00 30% 4133.11
Bat Rack 2.00 EA 30.17 140.00 0.00 60.34 280.00 0.00 21.00 30% 469.74
Construct  Raised Planter 2.00 EA 130.66 490.00 0.00 261.32 980.00 0.00 73.50 30% 1709.27
Bike Rack 3.00 EA 226.25 506.94 0.00 678.75 1,520.82 0.00 114.06 30% 3007.72
DBL Sided Bi-Cycle Locker 1.00 EA 39.39 125.46 0.00 39.39 125.46 0.00 9.41 30% 226.54

Trash Enclosure Hss 4"x4"x3/16"  Steel Post (8'-3" High) 
-9.4 LBS/ Feet 0.23 TON 821.87 3,600.60  279.77 191.21 837.68 65.09 67.71 30% 1490.66

1/4" Thk 6"x10" Post Base Plate 6.00 EA 16.87 9.87 0.00 101.22 59.22 0.00 4.44 30% 214.35
(6"x6"x1/4")  Concrete  Filled Steel Gate Post (6'-8" H) 
-19 LBS/ Feet 0.13 TON 821.87 3,600.60  279.77 104.16 456.30 35.46 36.88 30% 812.00

(6"x6"x1/4")  Concrete  Filled Steel Gate Double Post (6'-8" H) 
-19 LBS/ Feet 0.06 TON 821.87 3,600.60  279.77 52.08 228.15 17.73 18.44 30% 406.00

6' High Grade In CMU Fully Grouted Wall 
W/ -#5 Vertical  Re bar (Alternate Bend's  In Footing)  @ 16" O.C & #5 Horizontal  Re 
bar 
@ 16" O.C HDR12.  Block Type & Color Per Call-Out 14.

280.56 SF 6.99 7.70 0.00 1,961.11  2,160.31 0.00 162.02 30% 5568.48

6" Reinforced  Concrete  Slab 
W/ -#3 rebar @ 16" O.C Each Way 120.26 SF 3.81 4.51 0.00 458.19 542.37 0.00 40.68 30% 1353.61

Compacted  Sub grade 13.36 SY 4.36 0.01 3.01 58.26 0.13 40.22 3.03 30% 120.07
(3'-3" x 1'-8") Reinforced  Concrete  Footing 
W/-#4 Re bar @ 16" O.C Top & Bottom & 8#4 Continuous  (Min. - Adjust Per Soils 
Reports)

9.89 CY 110.45 205.84 29.19 1,092.36  2,035.78 288.69 174.34 30% 4581.91

4" Thk Reinforced  Concrete  Slab 
W/ -#3 rebar @ 16" O.C Each Way 3.30 CY 110.45 205.84 29.19 364.66 679.60 96.37 58.20 30% 1529.57

(2'-0" x 2'-0" x 4'-6") Reinforced  Concrete  Footing 
W/-(6) #4 Vertical Re bar;3B #3 Horizontal  Re bar @ Top, Bottom 
@ 12" O.C In Between  (Min. - Adjust Per Soil Report)

5.33 CY 110.45 205.84 29.19 589.07 1,097.81 155.68 94.01 30% 2470.84

(4'-0" x 8'-0") Swing Gate & frame W/ Hardware 1.00 EA 989.96 2,488.80  0.00 989.96 2,488.80 0.00 186.66 30% 4765.05
Hss 4x7x1/4"  Metal beam 0.19 TON 821.87 3,600.60  279.77 156.47 685.51 53.26 55.41 30% 1219.87
(8'-3" High) 1"x18 gauge Box RIB Steel Panel (4'-5" Wide) 148.50 SF 1.40 2.68 0.00 207.90 397.98 0.00 29.85 30% 826.45
Hss4x4x3/16  Purlin Overhead Roof 
-9.4 LBS/ Feet 1.83 TON 821.87 3,600.60  279.77 1,502.24  6,581.28 511.37 531.95 30% 11711.49

(4'-6" x 2'-6") Reinforced  Concrete  Footing 
W/-(6) #4 Vertical Re bar;3B #3 Horizontal  Re bar @ Top, Bottom @ 12" O.C 
In Between  (Min. - Adjust Per Soil Report)

1.04 CY 110.45 205.84 29.19 115.05 214.42 30.41 18.36 30% 482.59

2" x 18 Gauge Steel Angle Bracing 74.08 LF 0.98 3.04 0.00 72.60 225.20 0.00 16.89 30% 409.10
Flat Mount,  Weld-On Gorilla Hinge Rated to 1000 Pound's 12.00 EA 59.33 178.23 0.00 711.96 2,138.76 0.00 160.41 30% 3914.47
Gate Latches,  Hoover Model # DAC 4090B, 2.00 EA 41.89 98.80 0.00 83.78 197.60 0.00 14.82 30% 385.06

Sign

Temporary  Construction  Sign 
8'x4'-3/4" Grade 'A' Plywood 
6'x6'x16'  Wood Post (2 EA) 
12" Dia Thru Bolt W/ HBR Locker  & Nuts Or Nylocks

2.00 EA 74.79 164.22 0.00 149.58 328.44 0.00 24.63 30% 653.45

(1'-6" x 1'-6" x 6'-0") Reinforced  Concrete  Footing 
-Reinforcement  As Required 1.00 CY 110.45 205.84 29.19 110.45 205.84 29.19 17.63 30% 463.28

Monument  Sign River Rock Stone Veneer 20.62 SF 16.93 17.75 0.00 349.10 366.01 0.00 27.45 30% 965.32
18" Dia Inset City Of Paris Seal 1.00 EA 126.91 48.51 0.00 126.91 48.51 0.00 3.64 30% 232.78
Precast  Concrete  Signage Wall W/ Chamfer  On Exposed  Edges (3'-0" High)
-#4 Horizontal  Rebar (CONT.) @ 32" O.C, & @ Top & Bottom 
-#4 Vertical  Re bar @ 48" O.C

4.35 CY 351.11 233.58 69.69 1,527.33  1,016.07 303.15 98.94 30% 3738.20

(2'-0" x 10") Reinforced  Concrete  Footing 
-#4 Horizontal  Re bar, Continuous
Compacted  Sub grade Per Soil Report

0.80 CY 101.10 205.84 29.19 81.12 165.15 23.42 14.14 30% 361.95

1/2" Inset Lettering  W/ Bevelled Edge. Text Style To be 'TIMES NEW ROMAN' 2.00 EA 40.71 85.00 0.00 81.42 170.00 0.00 12.75 30% 343.42
Landscape 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Trees 24" Western Red BUD 9.00 EA 390.84 874.14 0.00 3,517.56  7,867.26 0.00 590.04 30% 15567.32

24" Box Time-less Beauty Desert Willow 15.00 EA 390.84 874.14 0.00 5,862.60  13,112.10  0.00 983.41 30% 25945.54
Island OAK 12.00 EA 390.84 874.14 0.00 4,690.08  10,489.68  0.00 786.73 30% 20756.43
16' BTH Palm 1.00 EA 390.84 874.14 0.00 390.84 874.14 0.00 65.56 30% 1729.70
Silver Bismark Palm 7.00 EA 390.84 874.14 0.00 2,735.88  6,118.98 0.00 458.92 30% 12107.92
Blue Hesper Palm 8.00 EA 390.84 874.14 0.00 3,126.72  6,993.12 0.00 524.48 30% 13837.62
Southern  Magnolia 3.00 EA 390.84 874.14 0.00 1,172.52  2,622.42 0.00 196.68 30% 5189.11
Date Palm 2.00 EA 390.84 874.14 0.00 781.68 1,748.28 0.00 131.12 30% 3459.41
Chinese  ELM 7.00 EA 390.84 874.14 0.00 2,735.88  6,118.98 0.00 458.92 30% 12107.92

Shrubs Insian Mallow 19.00 EA 38.14 42.53 0.00 724.66 808.07 0.00 60.61 30% 2071.34
Narrow Leaf Milkweed 36.00 EA 38.14 42.53 0.00 1,373.04  1,531.08 0.00 114.83 30% 3924.64
Showy Milkweed 9.00 EA 38.14 42.53 0.00 343.26 382.77 0.00 28.71 30% 981.16
CA Bush Sun-Flower 11.00 EA 38.14 42.53 0.00 419.54 467.83 0.00 35.09 30% 1199.19
Santa Cruz island Buckwheat 31.00 EA 38.14 42.53 0.00 1,182.34  1,318.43 0.00 98.88 30% 3379.55
Ashy-Leaf Buckwheat 27.00 EA 38.14 42.53 0.00 1,029.78  1,148.31 0.00 86.12 30% 2943.48
SAN Miguel Island Buckwheat 173.00 EA 38.14 42.53 0.00 6,598.22  7,357.69 0.00 551.83 30% 18860.06
EVE Case Coffee berry 18.00 EA 38.14 42.53 0.00 686.52 765.54 0.00 57.42 30% 1962.32
Toyon 26.00 EA 38.14 42.53 0.00 991.64 1,105.78 0.00 82.93 30% 2834.46
California  Gray Rush 71.00 EA 38.14 42.53 0.00 2,707.94  3,019.63 0.00 226.47 30% 7740.25
Showy Penstemon 23.00 EA 38.14 42.53 0.00 877.22 978.19 0.00 73.36 30% 2507.41
Winifred  Gilman Sage 109.00 EA 38.14 42.53 0.00 4,157.26  4,635.77 0.00 347.68 30% 11882.93
Blue Fox Tail Agave 2.00 EA 38.14 42.53 0.00 76.28 85.06 0.00 6.38 30% 218.04
Octopus 3.00 EA 38.14 42.53 0.00 114.42 127.59 0.00 9.57 30% 327.05
California  Gray Push 56.00 EA 38.14 42.53 0.00 2,135.84  2,381.68 0.00 178.63 30% 6104.99
Blue Fox Tail AGAVE 22.00 EA 38.14 42.53 0.00 839.08 935.66 0.00 70.17 30% 2398.39
Blue Frame AGAVE 19.00 EA 38.14 42.53 0.00 724.66 808.07 0.00 60.61 30% 2071.34
Octopus  AGAVE 21.00 EA 38.14 42.53 0.00 800.94 893.13 0.00 66.98 30% 2289.37
Sticks On Fire 9.00 EA 38.14 42.53 0.00 343.26 382.77 0.00 28.71 30% 981.16
EVE Case Coffee berry 6.00 EA 38.14 42.53 0.00 228.84 255.18 0.00 19.14 30% 654.11
California  Gray Rush 52.00 EA 38.14 42.53 0.00 1,983.28  2,211.56 0.00 165.87 30% 5668.92
Deer Grass 209.00 EA 38.14 42.53 0.00 7,971.26  8,888.77 0.00 666.66 30% 22784.69
Beaked  Yucca 3.00 EA 38.14 42.53 0.00 114.42 127.59 0.00 9.57 30% 327.05

Ground Cover Montara  Sagebruh 8.00 EA 7.32 16.42 0.00 58.56 131.36 0.00 9.85 30% 259.70
Pigeon Point Coyote Brush 52.00 EA 7.32 16.42 0.00 380.64 853.84 0.00 64.04 30% 1688.07
Blue Grama Grass 294.00 EA 7.32 16.42 0.00 2,152.08  4,827.48 0.00 362.06 30% 9544.11
Canyon Prince Wild RYE 60.00 EA 7.32 16.42 0.00 439.20 985.20 0.00 73.89 30% 1947.78
Deer Grass 164.00 EA 7.32 16.42 0.00 1,200.48  2,692.88 0.00 201.97 30% 5323.92
Mrs. Beard Sage 74.00 EA 7.32 16.42 0.00 541.68 1,215.08 0.00 91.13 30% 2402.26
Bandera  Big Roll SOD - West Coast SOD 3,088.00 EA 7.32 16.42 0.00 22,604.16  50,704.96  0.00 3,802.87 30% 100245.59
Mulching Around Existing Trees 4,803.93 SF 7.32 16.42 0.00 35,164.77  78,880.53  0.00 5,916.04 30% 155949.74
Montara  Sagebrush 38.00 EA 7.32 16.42 0.00 278.16 623.96 0.00 46.80 30% 1233.59
Pigeon Point Coyote Brush 60.00 EA 7.32 16.42 0.00 439.20 985.20 0.00 73.89 30% 1947.78
Blue Grama Grass 71.00 EA 7.32 16.42 0.00 519.72 1,165.82 0.00 87.44 30% 2304.87
Canyon Prince Wild Rye 57.00 EA 7.32 16.42 0.00 417.24 935.94 0.00 70.20 30% 1850.39
Deer Grass 141.00 EA 7.32 16.42 0.00 1,032.12  2,315.22 0.00 173.64 30% 4577.28
Mrs. Berard Sage 101.00 EA 7.32 16.42 0.00 739.32 1,658.42 0.00 124.38 30% 3278.76
Blue Finger 4.00 EA 7.32 16.42 0.00 29.28 65.68 0.00 4.93 30% 129.85
Bandera  Big Roll SOD - West Coast SOD 1,786.00 SF 7.32 16.42 0.00 13,073.52  29,326.12  0.00 2,199.46 30% 57978.83
Pigeon Point Coyote Brush 78.00 EA 7.32 16.42 0.00 570.96 1,280.76 0.00 96.06 30% 2532.11
Blue Grama Grass 64.00 EA 7.32 16.42 0.00 468.48 1,050.88 0.00 78.82 30% 2077.63
Canyon Prince Wild RYE 26.00 EA 7.32 16.42 0.00 190.32 426.92 0.00 32.02 30% 844.04
Blue Finger 95.00 EA 7.32 16.42 0.00 695.40 1,559.90 0.00 116.99 30% 3083.98

Erosion Silt Fence 2,710.00 LF 2.08 1.25 0.00 5,636.80  3,387.50 0.00 254.06 30% 12061.87
Fiber Rolls 1,455.00 LF 3.44 1.35 0.00 5,005.20  1,964.25 0.00 147.32 30% 9251.80
Stabilized  Construction  Entrance  Shaker Plate 1.00 EA 15.46 2,019.60  352.49 15.46 2,019.60 352.49 177.91 30% 3229.35
Gravel Bag's 388.00 EA 53.55 98.00 0.00 20,777.40  38,024.00  0.00 2,851.80 30% 80149.16

Irrigation New 3" Irrigation Mainline  . PVC Schedule  40 2,682.01 LF 0.37 4.96 0.00 992.34 13,302.77  0.00 997.71 30% 19880.67
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SCH. 40 PVC Non-Pressure  lateral  Line -12" Cover 8,407.92 LF 0.37 2.06 0.00 3,110.93  17,320.32  0.00 1,299.02 30% 28249.35
SCH. 40 PVC Point To Point Drip Distribution  -9" Cover 11,185.69  LF 0.37 2.06 0.00 4,138.71  23,042.52  0.00 1,728.19 30% 37582.24
Hunter  ECO mat Drip Subsurface  Drip Mat 0.6 GPH; Emitter Spacing 12" O.C 1,610.88 LF 0.37 0.82 0.00 596.03 1,320.92 0.00 99.07 30% 2620.82
New 2" Irrigation Mainline  . PVC Schedule  40 81.06 LF 0.37 2.06 0.00 29.99 166.98 0.00 12.52 30% 272.35
New 1.25" Irrigation  Mainline . PVC Schedule  40 75.79 LF 0.32 1.48 0.00 24.25 112.17 0.00 8.41 30% 188.29
Rain-Bird EFB-CP-PRS-D Remote Control Valve 30.00 EA 39.86 325.99 0.00 1,195.80  9,779.70 0.00 733.48 30% 15221.67
Rain bird XCZ-100-PRB-COM Drip Control  Zone Assembly 19.00 EA 49.86 325.99 0.00 947.34 6,193.81 0.00 464.54 30% 9887.39
Rain bird 44-LRCCOUPLER  Valve 21.00 EA 31.16 209.36 0.00 654.36 4,396.56 0.00 329.74 30% 6994.86
Rain bird 1812-SAM-P45-RVAN8-14 45.00 EA 15.69 29.47 0.00 706.05 1,326.15 0.00 99.46 30% 2771.16
Rain bird 1812-SAM-P45-RVAN13-18 70.00 EA 15.69 22.95 0.00 1,098.30  1,606.50 0.00 120.49 30% 3672.87
Rain bird 1812-SAM-P45-RVAN17-24 54.00 EA 15.69 29.08 0.00 847.26 1,570.32 0.00 117.77 30% 3295.96
Nibco P-619 Resilient  Wedge Gate Valve 10.00 EA 42.98 2,813.00  0.00 429.80 28,130.00  0.00 2,109.75 30% 39870.42
GPST2 Drip Emitter 1,958.00 EA 5.00 6.00 0.00 9,790.00  11,748.00  0.00 881.10 30% 29144.83
PVC Manual Flush Valve 71.00 EA 42.98 343.18 0.00 3,051.58  24,365.78  0.00 1,827.43 30% 38018.23
Turf Pop Up Root Head's 32.00 EA 31.44 24.97 0.00 1,006.08  799.04 0.00 59.93 30% 2424.56
Tree & palm Irrigation 95.00 EA 29.13 49.99 0.00 2,767.35  4,749.05 0.00 356.18 30% 10234.35

33 UTILITIES  $           959,117.98  

Fire Service 8" PVC C-900 DR-14 Fire Service Line W/ 36" Min. Cover 220.00 LF 4.12 11.02 0.95 906.40 2,424.40 209.00 197.51 30% 4795.80
4" PVC C-900 DR-14 Fire Service Line W/ 36" Min. Cover 222.00 LF 3.17 2.84 0.74 703.74 630.48 164.28 59.61 30% 1976.26
Red Curb W/ 3" Lettering Fire Lane 306.00 LF 3.08 8.12 2.37 942.48 2,484.72 725.22 240.75 30% 5493.55
8"X6" FXH Reducer 1.00 EA 78.12 440.64 16.56 78.12 440.64 16.56 34.29 30% 735.53
8"X4" FXH Reducer 1.00 EA 78.12 440.64 16.56 78.12 440.64 16.56 34.29 30% 735.53
8" FXH Reducer 1.00 EA 78.12 440.64 16.56 78.12 440.64 16.56 34.29 30% 735.53
8" RSGV FXH 1.00 EA 101.82 749.99 0.00 101.82 749.99 0.00 56.25 30% 1180.48
4" RSGV FXH 1.00 EA 46.33 335.42 0.00 46.33 335.42 0.00 25.16 30% 528.98
4" RSGV FXH 1.00 EA 46.33 335.42 0.00 46.33 335.42 0.00 25.16 30% 528.98
8" HXH 90 Degree PVC Bend 2.00 EA 136.11 106.08 0.00 272.22 212.16 0.00 15.91 30% 650.38
4" HXH 90 Degree PVC Bend 2.00 EA 119.38 32.74 0.00 238.76 65.48 0.00 4.91 30% 401.90
8" HXH 45 Degree PVC Bend 2.00 EA 136.11 106.08 0.00 272.22 212.16 0.00 15.91 30% 650.38
FDC, Check Valve 1.00 EA 16.02 28.00 0.00 16.02 28.00 0.00 2.10 30% 59.96
Thrust Block 8.00 EA 168.83 216.24 0.00 1,350.64  1,729.92 0.00 129.74 30% 4173.40
Fire Service  Connection  Point 1.00 EA 171.08 263.16 0.00 171.08 263.16 0.00 19.74 30% 590.17
Hot Tap Existing 10" Water Mainline W/ 10"x10"x8"  Stainless  Steel Hot Tapping 
Sleeve 1.00 EA 418.08 2,650.19  0.00 418.08 2,650.19 0.00 198.76 30% 4247.14

8" Double Check Detector 1.00 EA 179.50 6,344.40  0.00 179.50 6,344.40 0.00 475.83 30% 9099.65
6" Standard  Fire Hydrant  (6"x4"x2-1/2") 1.00 EA 368.50 1,917.60  77.97 368.50 1,917.60 77.97 149.67 30% 3244.47
Blue Retro-Reflective  Fire Hydrant  Marker 1.00 EA 23.67 39.21 0.00 23.67 39.21 0.00 2.94 30% 85.57
Fire Lane Entrance  Sign 1.00 EA 74.79 164.22 0.00 74.79 164.22 0.00 12.32 30% 326.72
Fire Lane No Parking Sign 5.00 EA 74.79 164.22 0.00 373.95 821.10 0.00 61.58 30% 1633.62

Utilities 6" PVC SCH 40 Drain Pipe 1,724.00 LF 6.05 9.15 1.28 10,430.20  15,774.60  2,206.72  1,348.60 30% 38026.14
12" PVC SCH 40 Drain Pipe 355.00 LF 12.09 18.30 2.56 4,291.95  6,496.50 908.80 555.40 30% 15655.80
3" Depth Of 1"-3" Angular  Dawn drains 71.00 SF 1.90 2.55 0.00 134.90 181.05 0.00 13.58 30% 428.39
2' Wide Curb Opening 10.00 EA 157.47 478.99 0.00 1,574.70  4,789.90 0.00 359.24 30% 8741.00
U Concrete  Channel 1.00 EA 58.50 300.00 0.00 58.50 300.00 0.00 22.50 30% 495.30
Bioretetion  Basin 4.00 EA 0.00 0.00 25,000.00  0.00 0.00 100,000.00  7,500.00 30% 109750.00
24" x 24" Drainage  Inlet 4.00 EA 124.25 567.12 38.28 497.00 2,268.48 153.12 181.62 30% 3984.35
12" x 12" NDS Catch Basin 10.00 EA 1,951.55  3,896.40  600.95 19,515.50  38,964.00  6,009.50  3,373.01 30% 86417.77
24" PVC SCH 40 Drain Pipe 277.00 LF 15.42 59.16 3.56 4,271.34  16,387.32  986.12 1,303.01 30% 29536.29
Rubberized  Surface For Play Area 9,500.00 SF 0.00 0.00 12.10 0.00 0.00 114,950.00  8,621.25 30% 126157.63
2" SCH 80 PVC Domestic  Water Service W/36" Minimum Cover 280.00 LF 2.65 1.18 0.57 742.00 330.40 159.60 36.75 30% 1601.50
1.5" Domestic  Water Meter 1.00 EA 93.52 1,326.00  0.00 93.52 1,326.00 0.00 99.45 30% 1974.66
2" PVC 22.5 Degree Bend (SCH 80) 1.00 EA 37.18 5.15 0.00 37.18 5.15 0.00 0.39 30% 55.53
2" PVC 45 Degree Bend (SCH 80) 2.00 EA 37.18 5.15 0.00 74.36 10.30 0.00 0.77 30% 111.06
Connection  Point 3.00 EA 171.08 263.16 0.00 513.24 789.48 0.00 59.21 30% 1770.51
Hot Tap Existing 10" ACP Water Mainline 1.00 EA 31.49 99.98 0.00 31.49 99.98 0.00 7.50 30% 180.66
4" SDR-35 PVC Sewer Lateral 26.00 LF 2.65 1.18 0.57 68.90 30.68 14.82 3.41 30% 148.71
4" SDR-35 PVC 45 Degree Bend 1.00 EA 119.38 32.74 0.00 119.38 32.74 0.00 2.46 30% 200.95
Sewer Clean-out 1.00 EA 38.01 330.48 0.00 38.01 330.48 0.00 24.79 30% 511.26

Site Electrical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Lighting
Pole Top LED Fixture W/ Integral Motion Sensor (S1) 
MFG:  Lithonia 
Catalog #: DSX1LED-P3-40K-80CRI-T4M-MVOLT

4.00 EA 708.26 1,665.33  118.87 2,833.04  6,661.32 475.48 535.26 30% 13513.99

Dual Pole Top LED Fixture W/ Integral  Motion Sensor (S2) 
MFG: Lithonia 
Catalog #: DSX1LED-P3-40K-80CRI-T4M

1.00 EA 708.26 1,865.33  118.87 708.26 1,865.33 118.87 148.82 30% 3658.00

Pole Top LED Fixture W/ Integral Motion Sensor (S3) 
MFG:  Lithonia 
Catalog #: DSX1LED-P3-40K-80CR1

4.00 EA 708.26 1,665.33  118.87 2,833.04  6,661.32 475.48 535.26 30% 13513.99

Low Profile Pole Top LED Fixture (S4) 
MFG: Visionaire  
Catalog #: VLX-1-T4-192LC-7

2.00 EA 708.26 1,665.33  118.87 1,416.52  3,330.66 237.74 267.63 30% 6756.99

Low Profile Pole Top LED Fixture (S5) 
MFG: Visionaire  
Catalog #: VLX-1-T4-192LC-7

2.00 EA 708.26 1,665.33  118.87 1,416.52  3,330.66 237.74 267.63 30% 6756.99

Walk-Way Pole Top LED Light W/ Type-1 Distribution  & Motion Sensor (S10) 
MFG: Visionaire  
Catalog #:PRE-2-M-T1-4L-4K

24.00 EA 708.26 1,665.33  118.87 16,998.24  39,967.92  2,852.88  3,211.56 30% 81083.92

Low Profile Top LED Fixture W/ Type 5 Distribution  (S8) 
MFG: Visinaire  
Catalog #: VLX-1-T4-160LC-7-4K

4.00 EA 790.49 2,019.18  118.87 3,161.96  8,076.72 475.48 641.42 30% 15919.60

Low Profile Top LED Fixture W/ Type 4 Distribution  (S9) 
MFG: Visinaire  
Catalog #: VLX-1-T4-160LC-7-4K

4.00 EA 790.49 2,019.18  118.87 3,161.96  8,076.72 475.48 641.42 30% 15919.60

Walk-Way Pole Top LED Fixture W/ Type 1 Distribution  & Motion Sensor (S11) 
MFG: Visionaire  
Catalog #: PRE-2-M-T1-4l-4K

16.00 EA 708.26 1,665.33  118.87 11,332.16  26,645.28  1,901.92  2,141.04 30% 54055.94

Musco Pole Top Fixture (B1), (5) mounted  @ 70'-0" High Mounted  @ 16"-0" High 
Driver Box to be reduce & Provide W/ new LED Driver 
MFG: Musco 
Catalog #: (5)TLC-LED-1200 (1)TLC-BT-575

1.00 EA 868.64 4,233.58  190.86 868.64 4,233.58 190.86 331.83 30% 7255.13

Musco Pole Top Fixture (A1), (3) Mounted  @ 60'-0" High Mounted @ 16"-0" High 
Driver Box to be Reduce & Provide W/ new LED Driver 
MFG: Musco 
Catalog #: (1)TLC-LED-1200 (2)TLC-LED-900

1.00 EA 868.64 4,233.58  190.86 868.64 4,233.58 190.86 331.83 30% 7255.13

Musco Pole Top Fixture (A2), (3) Mounted  @ 60'-0" High Mounted @ 16"-0" High 
Driver Box to be Reduce & Provide W/ new LED Driver 
MFG: Musco 
Catalog #: (1)TLC-LED-1200 (2)TLC-LED-900

1.00 EA 868.64 4,233.58  190.86 868.64 4,233.58 190.86 331.83 30% 7255.13

Musco Pole Top Fixture (B2), (5) mounted  @ 70'-0" High Mounted  @ 16"-0" High 
Driver Box to be reduce & Provide W/ new LED Driver 
MFG: Musco 
Catalog #: (5)TLC-LED-1200 (1)TLC-BT-575

1.00 EA 868.64 4,558.71  190.86 868.64 4,558.71 190.86 356.22 30% 7709.50

Power 120V Circuit For GFCI Receptacle 11.00 EA 58.75 43.23 0.00 646.25 475.53 0.00 35.66 30% 1504.68
Booster Pump 25.00 EA 433.21 2,561.20  0.00 10,830.25  64,030.00  0.00 4,802.25 30% 103561.25
Control  Panel 1.00 EA 1,060.80  1,658.90  0.00 1,060.80  1,658.90 0.00 124.42 30% 3697.35
WP NEMA 3R Pull Box High on Wall W/ Torx Screws. 1.00 EA 503.75 1,621.80  0.00 503.75 1,621.80 0.00 121.64 30% 2921.34
Relocate  Card Reader 1.00 EA 103.86 0.00 0.00 103.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 30% 135.02

Conduit's 1" Conduit  W/ Lighting Circuit 2,540.42 LF 10.66 5.13 0.00 27,080.88  13,032.35  0.00 977.43 30% 53417.86
(1) 4" Conduit 323.72 LF 23.09 14.86 0.00 7,474.69  4,810.48 0.00 360.79 30% 16439.75
(2) 2" Conduit
- Qty doubled 647.44 LF 11.54 7.43 0.00 7,471.46  4,810.48 0.00 360.79 30% 16435.54

1" Conduit,  (2)#10, (1)#10 GND 1,421.93 LF 10.66 5.13 0.00 15,157.77  7,294.50 0.00 547.09 30% 29899.17
(1) 1" Conduit to IDF Room For EV Charger 232.28 LF 10.66 5.13 0.00 2,476.10  1,191.60 0.00 89.37 30% 4884.19
1" Conduit 867.05 LF 4.69 2.13 0.00 4,066.46  1,846.82 0.00 138.51 30% 7867.33
(2)#8, Qty Doubled 274.10 LF 3.47 7.17 0.00 951.13 1,965.30 0.00 147.40 30% 3982.97
(1)#10 GND 137.05 LF 2.87 2.75 0.00 393.33 376.89 0.00 28.27 30% 1038.03
(2) 1-1/4" Conduit  W/ Pull String
- Qty doubled 460.28 LF 4.69 2.65 0.00 2,158.71  1,219.74 0.00 91.48 30% 4510.92

1" Conduit  W/ Control  Wiring 60.31 LF 4.69 2.13 0.00 282.85 128.46 0.00 9.63 30% 547.23

(Indicative  % Only - Editable) Material  Sales Tax 7.50%
(Indicative  % Only - Editable) Labor & Materials  Markup 30.00%



 State:  California

REF ITEM QUANTITY UNIT LABOR   
RATE

MATERIAL 
RATE

EQUIPMENT  
RATE

LABOR    
COSTS

MATERIAL  
COSTS

EQUIPMENT  
COSTS   SALES TAX MARK UP TOTAL COST

Subtotal  Construction  Cost  $        6,357,718.28  
(Indicative  % Only - Editable) Contingency  & Wastage 10.00%  $           635,771.83  
(Indicative  % Only - Editable) Profit 15.00%  $           953,657.74  

Total Project Cost  $   7,947,147.86  
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